employee, and vacations granted shall be in accordance with such previous entitlement 
(Articles 28.01 and 28.02). 

(b) Sick Leave 
The employee shall be credited with any unused accumulation of sick leave from 

their previous employment up to a maximum of one hundred fifty-six (156) days, and shall 
be entitled to sick leave in accordance with the provisions of Article 31, commensurate 
with their accumulated seniority. 

(c) Special Leave 

The employee shall be credited with any unused accumulation of special leave 
credits from their previous employment up to a maximum of twenty-five (25) days, and